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Thursday   6:45 pm Lanes 17 - 32Country Club Lanes
Important Messages

League Secretary: Team- ID# 87542   Singles- ID# 131628

Congrats to Will Scharnow, Bruce Cantrell, and Matthew Freeman for
winning the 2023 Lucky Bowler Scratch Trios!

Everything will be updated by Monday! Thank you everyone for bowling
this year. Hope to see you all next year!

Team Standings
Points Points Last Wk Team Scratch High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost %Won WON Avg Pins Game Sers
1 24 13 BENSON 191½ 88½ 68.4 17 633 35626 719 2699
2 25 11 ALVAREZ 188 92 67.1 8 649 36445 820 2900
3 22 5 CONKLIN 174 106 62.1 18½ 642 36035 774 2871
4 23 2 MODDER 172½ 107½ 61.6 23 641 35761 717 2719
5 28 7 TABAKA 147 133 52.5 33 643 36042 756 2742
6 32 14 T SCHARNOW 140½ 139½ 50.2 24 628 35486 762 2820
7 27 6 HINKLE 139½ 140½ 49.8 5 631 35417 759 2702
8 26 9 W SCHARNOW 134½ 145½ 48.0 32 633 35361 747 2745
9 20 3 LORIGAN 134½ 145½ 48.0 5 608 34147 754 2796

10 21 4 SHUMAKER 132 148 47.1 21½ 626 34932 760 2718
11 29 8 MURCHISON 132 148 47.1 32½ 623 34557 747 2732
12 18 16 LOPES 124½ 155½ 44.5 28½ 628 34839 767 2679
13 30 10 SINDLE 114½ 165½ 40.9 7½ 621 34468 728 2710
14 17 15 SPIESMAN 104 176 37.1 11½ 630 34472 758 2801
15 31 12 GRANITE 101½ 178½ 36.3 16 594 33303 734 2669
16 19 1 PAYNE 89½ 190½ 32.0 35 622 30708 731 2715

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON
   Set 1

17-18 SPIESMAN 631 657 2561 11½ <---> LOPES 671 657 2626 28½
19-20 PAYNE 710 665 2674 35 <---> LORIGAN 581 570 2307 5
21-22 SHUMAKER 524 723 2449 21½ <---> CONKLIN 702 717 2579 18½
23-24 MODDER 705 614 2563 23 <---> BENSON 634 592 2545 17
25-26 ALVAREZ 591 619 2457 8 <---> W SCHARNOW 615 680 2596 32
27-28 HINKLE 597 677 2548 5 <---> TABAKA 663 695 2647 33
29-30 MURCHISON 701 642 2608 32½ <---> SINDLE 581 641 2459 7½
31-32 GRANITE 577 492 2277 16 <---> T SCHARNOW 657 664 2464 24

   Set 2
17-18 PAYNE 633 666 2674 35 <---> LORIGAN 544 612 2307 5
19-20 SPIESMAN 605 668 2561 11½ <---> LOPES 661 637 2626 28½
21-22 HINKLE 652 622 2548 5 <---> TABAKA 646 643 2647 33
23-24 SHUMAKER 639 563 2449 21½ <---> CONKLIN 602 558 2579 18½
25-26 GRANITE 616 592 2277 16 <---> T SCHARNOW 574 569 2464 24
27-28 MODDER 609 635 2563 23 <---> W SCHARNOW 666 635 2596 32
29-30 ALVAREZ 603 644 2457 8 <---> BENSON 679 640 2545 17
31-32 MURCHISON 661 604 2608 32½ <---> SINDLE 651 586 2459 7½

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

723 SHUMAKER 2674 PAYNE

Men Scratch Game 300 Ryan Payne**** 299 Tyler Scharnow 290 Joe McGann
Scratch Series 1029 Tyler Scharnow 1024 Ryan Payne**** 966 Aaron Tabaka

Women Scratch Game 255 Samantha Lawton-Wilson 236 Cathy Johnston
Scratch Series 827 Samantha Lawton-Wilson 730 Cathy Johnston

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

820 ALVAREZ 2900 ALVAREZ
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Season High Scores - Continued

Men Scratch Game 300 Chris Alvarez 300 Sean Pisi 300 Aaron Tabaka
300 Russell Lopes* 300 Wayne Gangwer** 300 Jesse Sindle

300 Steve Turinsky
Scratch Series 1083 Jeff Spiesman* 1082 Tom Johnston 1071 Will Scharnow*

Women Scratch Game 279 Samantha Lawton-Wilson 267 Cathy Johnston
Scratch Series 1027 Samantha Lawton-Wilson 897 Cathy Johnston

Average List of Regular Team Members
True True True True

Name Average Name Average Name Average Name Average
Aaron Tabaka 233.48
Russell Lopes* 232.34
Will Scharnow* 229.77
Tyler Scharnow 227.96
Chris Alvarez 227.71
Jeff Spiesman* 226.57
Mark Benson 225.88
Ryan Payne**** 223.41
Shaun Cornett* 221.02
Tom Johnston 219.71
Andrew Modder 219.44
Jesse Sindle 218.69

Paul Murchison 218.48
John Shumaker 218.25
Ravi Lal 217.52
Tim Conklin 216.96
Will Mnichowicz 216.67
Wayne Gangwer** 216.60
Joey Hinkle 216.33
Samantha Lawton-Wilson 215.62
Anthony Roe 215.32
Matthew Sartoris 215.31
Corey Meikle 213.79
Michael Panell 213.79

Dave Jenkins 210.83
Jason Wood 210.38
Joe McGann 209.16
Sean Pisi 209.14
Bruce Harris 208.75
Steve Turinsky 207.13
Matthew Freeman 206.90
Mark Granite 204.33
Cathy Johnston 202.48
Larry Lee 201.52
Robert Lorigan 201.27
Nick Destefano 200.63

Heather Dettrey* 200.13
Brian Parks* 199.84
Mike Kolar 198.68
Bruce Cantrell 198.36
Alfonzo Davila 197.98
Jon Slama*** 194.25
Mark Wilcox* 190.41
Mike Monk* 189.19
Anthony Clark* 188.54
Robert Williamson* 187.64
Patrick Conway** 183.45
Anthony Miranda 175.92

Team Rosters
Points True High High Book

Name Won %Won Average Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Avg
1 - PAYNE
Wayne Gangwer** 42.5 50.60 % 216.60 10397 48 300 988 236 213 228 231 908 216
Patrick Conway** 25.0 33.33 % 183.45 8072 44 247 923 195 152 174 221 742 211
Ryan Payne**** 30.0 38.96 % 223.41 7596 34 290 996 279 300 231 214 1024 217
2 - MODDER
Andrew Modder 40.5 56.25 % 219.44 10533 48 259 974 276 196 191 204 867 218
Larry Lee 44.0 52.38 % 201.52 10479 52 247 892 246 175 160 204 785 209
Shaun Cornett* 42.0 56.76 % 221.02 9062 41 279 958 183 243 258 227 911 216
3 - LORIGAN
Anthony Clark* 33.5 42.95 % 188.54 9050 48 290 966 169 169 155 212 705 205
Tom Johnston 44.5 52.98 % 219.71 11425 52 289 1082 a209 a209 a209 a209 836 210
Robert Lorigan 24.0 36.36 % 201.27 8856 44 253 908 203 192 180 191 766 219
4 - SHUMAKER
John Shumaker 46.5 59.62 % 218.25 11349 52 269 1011 192 233 218 193 836 219
Nick Destefano 34.5 41.07 % 200.63 11235 56 268 881 160 233 228 213 834 208
Bruce Harris 26.0 33.33 % 208.75 10855 52 288 971 172 257 193 157 779 215

5 - CONKLIN
Ravi Lal 61.0 79.22 % 217.52 11311 52 279 982 180 244 202 145 771 194
Tim Conklin 41.0 49.40 % 216.96 12150 56 290 1019 269 183 207 246 905 220
Joe McGann 41.0 49.40 % 209.16 11713 56 276 931 253 290 193 167 903 217

6 - HINKLE
Heather Dettrey* 22.0 36.67 % 200.13 7805 39 257 882 a190 a190 a190 a190 760 211
Anthony Roe 59.0 71.08 % 215.32 12058 56 277 997 180 242 235 235 892 210
Joey Hinkle 27.5 38.73 % 216.33 10384 48 268 969 227 245 227 197 896 220

7 - TABAKA
Alfonzo Davila 34.0 45.33 % 197.98 9503 48 247 891 a187 a187 a187 a187 748 208
Michael Panell 41.0 48.81 % 213.79 11972 56 290 1015 217 243 215 258 933 200
Aaron Tabaka 49.0 68.06 % 233.48 11207 48 300 1021 259 265 244 198 966 223
8 - MURCHISON
Will Mnichowicz 37.5 48.08 % 216.67 10400 48 278 996 245 190 236 244 915 216
Mike Monk* 26.0 31.33 % 189.19 9081 48 256 938 232 185 212 156 785 195
Paul Murchison 37.5 52.08 % 218.48 10487 48 267 938 224 267 213 204 908 224
9 - W SCHARNOW
Bruce Cantrell 29.0 34.52 % 198.36 11108 56 277 866 200 236 175 204 815 204
Matthew Freeman 51.0 65.38 % 206.90 10759 52 288 939 189 243 234 194 860 209
Will Scharnow* 37.5 56.82 % 229.77 10110 44 288 1071 226 201 257 237 921 224
10 - SINDLE
Mark Wilcox* 29.0 40.28 % 190.41 7807 41 247 820 148 173 170 159 650 206
Jesse Sindle 40.0 51.95 % 218.69 11372 52 300 1011 232 244 236 244 956 226
Corey Meikle 57.0 68.67 % 213.79 11972 56 262 967 201 224 245 183 853 212
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Points True High High Book
Name Won %Won Average Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Avg
11 - ALVAREZ
Matthew Sartoris 50.5 64.74 % 215.31 11196 52 278 1002 209 218 205 183 815 217
Steve Turinsky 47.0 55.95 % 207.13 11599 56 300 937 194 214 181 244 833 194
Chris Alvarez 42.5 59.03 % 227.71 10930 48 300 1061 188 187 a217 a217 809 226
12 - GRANITE
Samantha Lawton-Wilson 48.0 61.54 % 215.62 11212 52 279 1027 198 145 255 229 827 217
Anthony Miranda 21.5 27.56 % 175.92 8444 48 228 797 185 153 167 169 674 183
Mark Granite 26.0 36.11 % 204.33 9808 48 265 946 a194 a194 a194 a194 776 227
13 - BENSON
Dave Jenkins 49.0 62.82 % 210.83 10963 52 267 961 205 162 238 193 798 210
Mike Kolar 56.0 66.67 % 198.68 11126 56 258 911 237 205 212 243 897 194
Mark Benson 51.5 61.31 % 225.88 12649 56 278 985 192 225 229 204 850 228

14 - T SCHARNOW
Cathy Johnston 34.5 41.07 % 202.48 11339 56 267 897 166 236 157 171 730 198
Brian Parks* 35.0 48.61 % 199.84 8793 44 243 927 192 148 180 185 705 212
Tyler Scharnow 42.0 53.85 % 227.96 10942 48 279 974 299 280 237 213 1029 228

15 - SPIESMAN
Jon Slama*** 20.0 26.67 % 194.25 6993 36 245 903 177 214 214 268 873 195
Jason Wood 33.0 42.31 % 210.38 10940 52 268 967 220 235 190 166 811 213
Jeff Spiesman* 28.0 40.58 % 226.57 9063 40 299 1083 234 208 201 234 877 231

16 - LOPES
Robert Williamson* 25.5 32.69 % 187.64 8256 44 244 825 213 217 213 169 812 205
Sean Pisi 26.0 35.14 % 209.14 10457 50 300 969 236 218 226 246 926 212
Russell Lopes* 48.0 70.59 % 232.34 10223 44 300 1051 a222 a222 a222 a222 888 233

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Enter Div Label
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High
Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
Corbin 187 748 4 223 748 0
Alex Adams 214 2575 12 275 927 0
Brent Bridges 234 2346 10 300 996 0
Arnold Brown 196 1574 8 290 809 0
Dan Ducoing 212 1701 8 234 859 0
Josh Durfee bk215 861 4 234 861 0
Josh Flansaas 186 3727 20 232 828 0
John Gentile 209 2519 12 253 888 0
Aron Henderson 205 1647 8 258 901 0
Aaron Melcher bk185 628 4 189 628 0
Anthony Mendez bk212 829 4 224 829 0
Kanji Montalvo 232 930 4 247 930 0
Eladio Montoya 175 701 4 192 701 0
Don Phillips 189 756 4 202 756 0
Travis Powers 244 979 4 265 979 0
Welby Spanton 222 6232 28 282 999 0
Joe Sparks 200 801 4 215 801 0
Paul Tabaka 211 845 4 245 845 0
Jim Trent bk205 737 4 213 737 0
Raymond Vasquez 201 805 4 211 805 0
Andy Voong bk212 749 4 226 749 0
Brandon Wilcox 184 739 4 245 739 0
Brett Willard 220 3093 14 269 915 0
Scott Wouda 188 755 4 200 755 0
" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
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High High
Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
Brittany Adams 222 888 4 235 888 0
Sylvia Scharnow 171 1713 10 211 736 0
Maika Winkler 191 1535 8 222 844 0
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